
RCMM Upcoming Events updated 25.5.25

Date Event Project Place Time Volunteers
Monday, 26 May 2025 Mens Shed New Peninsula Church 5.00pm - 6.00pm

Dinner The Mornington Hotel 6.15pm
Monday, 2 June 2025 Community Committee Degani, Bentons 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm
Youth Committee The Mornington Hotel 6.30pm

Saturday, 7 June 2025 Bentons Square BBQ Morn Comm Supp Centre Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am Dobson (T) -Rawlings-Barrett-Martin
11am - 2pm Warren-Jenkins (T) -Shaw-Najim

Monday, 9 June 2025 No Meeting Kings Birthday
Monday, 16 June 2025 BGS Interact MCSC, 320 Main St 6.00pm for 6.30pm start Peter Wiltshire
Sunday, 22 June 2025 Bunnings BBQ RYLA - Charlotte Redey Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T) -Wheeler-Morriss

11am - 2pm Rawlings-Shaw-Martin-Najim - Redey
2pm - 5pm Stokes-Sweeney-Warren- Gibson

Monday, 23 June 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm
Club Plan 2025 - 26 The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start

Monday, 30 June 2025 Club Changeover Alexandra Park Pavilion 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 5 July 2025 Mount Martha BBQ Mount Martha CFA Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm Shaw-Martin-Morriss-Jayde Collins
Monday, 7 July 2025 Community Committee Mount Martha Fine Foods 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm
Monday, 14 July 2025 Members Night The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 19 July 2025 Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T) -Barrett-Annear-Warren

11am - 2pm Rawlings-Shaw-Martin-Morriss-Norris
2pm - 5pm Cummins-Stokes-Sweeney-Jones

Monday, 21 July 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Projects Meeting The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 28 July 2025 Social Night tba
Saturday, 2 August 2025 Bentons Square BBQ Volunteer Marine Rescue Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)

11am - 2pm
Monday, 4 August 2025 Community Committee Degani, Bentons 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm
Monday, 11 August 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Sunday, 17 August 2025 Bunnings BBQ Wheelchairs 4 Kids Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T) -Meehan-

11am - 2pm Rawlings - Shaw
2pm - 5pm Cummins-Dobson (T)

Monday, 18 August 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Project Meeting The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 25 August 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
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Monday, 1 September 2025 Community Committee Mount Martha Fine Foods 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm
Saturday, 6 September 2025 Mount Martha BBQ Fusion Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm Najim-Rawlings-Coyle- Dobson (T) 
Monday, 8 September 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 15 September 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Project Meeting The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 20 September 2025 Bunnings BBQ Rotaract Nepal Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)-Warren-Barrett

11am - 2pm Rawlings - Shaw- Martn
2pm - 5pm Cummins (T)

Monday, 22 September 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Tuesday, 23 September 2025 Ritchies Fun Day Pride of Workmanship Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm Cummins-Barrett-Stokes
Monday, 29 September 2025 Social Night tba
Saturday, 4 October 2025 Bentons Square BBQ Osborne Primary Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)

11am - 2pm Annear
Monday, 6 October 2025 Community Committee Degani, Bentons 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm
Monday, 13 October 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Sunday, 19 October 2025 Bunnings BBQ Morn Sec Coll Breakfast Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)-Meehan

11am - 2pm Rawlings - Shaw-Warren-
2pm - 5pm Stokes-Cummins-Dobson (T)

Monday, 20 October 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Project Meeting The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 27 October 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 1 November 2025 Mount Martha BBQ Mount Martha Primary Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm Dobson - Scales-Martin
Monday, 3 November 2025 No Meeting Melbourne Cup Eve

Community Committee
Monday, 10 November 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 17 November 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Project Meeting The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 15 November 2025 Bunnings BBQ Mental Health Safety Net Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)-Warren-Annear-Barrett

11am - 2pm Rawlings - Shaw-Martin- MHSN x 2
2pm - 5pm Meehan-Stokes-Gibson-Dobson (T)

Friday, 21 November 2025 MHSN BBQ
Monday, 24 November 2025 Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 1 December 2025 Community Committee Mount Martha Fine Foods 7.30am

International Committee The Mornington Hotel 5.30pm

RCMM UPCOMING EVENTS 25/05/2025



RCMM Upcoming Events updated 25.5.25

Date Event Project Place Time Volunteers
Friday, 5 December 2025 Bunnings BBQ Morn Comm Supp Centre Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)-Wheeler

11am - 2pm Martin
2pm - 5pm Stokes-Warren-Cummins-Merv-Dobson (T)

Saturday, 6 December 2025 Bentons Square BBQ Christmas Cakes Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am Jenkins (T)
11am - 2pm

Monday, 8 December 2025 Board Meeting The Mornington Hotel 4.30pm - 6.00pm, 8.00pm - 8.15pm

Speaker tba The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Saturday, 13 December 2025 Mount Martha BBQ MM Village Christmas Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm
Monday, 15 December 2025 Christmas Dinner The Mornington Hotel 6.00pm for 6.30pm start
Monday, 22 December 2025 No Meeting
Saturday, 27 December 2025 Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

Monday, 29 December 2025 No Meeting
Monday, 5 January 2026 No Meeting
Monday, 12 January 2026 Social Night
Monday, 19 January 2026
January Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

Monday, 26 January 2026 Mount Martha Life Saving Club 6.00am - 2.00pm
Saturday, 7 February 2026 Bentons Square BBQ tba Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
February Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

March Mount Martha BBQ tba Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm
March Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

Saturday, 4 April 2026 Bentons Square BBQ tba Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am
11am - 2pm

April Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am
11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

May Mount Martha BBQ tba Ritchies IGA Mount Martha 10am - 1 pm
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May Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am

11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

Friday, 6 June 2025 Bentons Square BBQ tba Bentons Square Shop Cent 8am - 11am
11am - 2pm

June Bunnings BBQ tba Bunnings Mornington 8am - 11am
11am - 2pm
2pm - 5pm

If you are unable to make your allocated shift, please find another Member to replace you and advise Bill Cummins (BBQ convenor) and Peter Rawlings (Bulletin)
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